RESOLUTION NO. 24-23

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, AMENDING THE ANNUAL OPERATING BUDGET FOR 2023; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

WHEREAS, the 2023 annual operating budget allocated \$150,000.00 for a 2023 road truck in solid waste disposal line item 9-560-59410; and

WHEREAS, due to economic and supply issues, a new road truck could not be located that will meet the needs of the solid waste division; and

WHEREAS, a used road truck will satisfy the needs for solid waste disposal; and

WHEREAS, the city council desires to amend the 2023 annual operating budget to authorize the purchase of a used road truck for solid waste disposal; and

WHEREAS, the amount in the budget for a truck for solid waste disposal will not change.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, THAT:

SECTION 1. Line item number 9-560-59410 of the 2023 annual operating budget for the purchase of capital equipment/equipment is amended to authorize the purchase of a used road truck.

SECTION 2. The budgeted expense for line item 9-560-59410 of the 2023 annual operating budget for the purchase of capital equipment/equipment shall remain \$150,000.00.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS	DAY OF	, 2023.
Mayor		
City Clerk		